Exhibit 99.1

CONSOLIDATED FORM

Management and Related Person Negotiation — Article 11 — CVM Instruction number 358/2002

On January 2010 negotiations involving securities and derivatives were done, according to Article 11 of CVM Instruction number 358/2002, so my securities and derivatives position is as follows.

Company Name: BRF - Brasil Foods S.A.

Management and Related Person	x Board of Directors	o Fiscal Council	o Executive Officers	o Main Shareholders	o Technical and Consultant Agencies

Opening Balance

Security/			% interest
Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Number	Same kind	Total
Share	Common	4,730,106	1.08	1.08

Changes in the month

Security/ Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Intermediary	Operation	Date	Number	Price	Volume (R$)
Share	Common	Concórdia	Buy	1/4/2010	1,700	—	—
Share	Common	Concórdia	Buy	1/6/2010	3,800	—	—
Share	Common	Concórdia	Shares rental	1/12/2010	14,200	—	—

Closing Balance

Security/			% interest
Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Number	Same kind	Total
Share	Common	4,721,174	1.08	1.08

CONSOLIDATED FORM

Management and Related Person Negotiation — Article 11 — CVM Instruction number 358/2002

On January 2010 negotiations involving securities and derivatives were not done, according to Article 11 of CVM Instruction number 358/2002, so my securities and derivatives position is as follows,

Company Name: BRF - Brasil Foods S,A,

Management and Related Person	o Board of Directors	o Fiscal Council	x Executive Officers	o Main Shareholders	o Technical and Consultant Agencies

Opening Balance

Security/			% interest
Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Number	Same kind	Total
Share	Common	323	0,00	0,00

Changes in the month

Security/ Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Intermediary	Operation	Date	Number	Price	Volume (R$)
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—

Closing Balance

Security/			% interest
Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Number	Same kind	Total
Share	Common	323	0,00	0,00

CONSOLIDATED FORM

Management and Related Person Negotiation — Article 11 — CVM Instruction number 358/2002

On January 2010 negotiations involving securities and derivatives were done, according to Article 11 of CVM Instruction number 358/2002, so my securities and derivatives position is as follows,

Company Name: BRF - Brasil Foods S,A,

Management and Related Person	o Board of Directors	o Fiscal Council	o Executive Officers	x Main Shareholders	o Technical and Consultant Agencies

Opening Balance

Security/			% interest
Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Number	Same kind	Total
Share	Common	123,065,611	28.21	28.21

Changes in the month

Security/ Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Intermediary	Operation	Date	Number	Price	Volume (R$)
Share	Common	Bradesco	Buy	01/07/2010	30.800	46,3855	1.428.674,00
Share	Common	SLW	Buy	01/11/2010	105.000	46,5927	4.892.230,00
Share	Common	SAFRA	Buy	01/14/2010	71.500	46,3894	3.316.843,00

Closing Balance

Security/			% interest
Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Number	Same kind	Total
Share	Common	123,272,911	28.26	28.26

CONSOLIDATED FORM

Management and Related Person Negotiation — Article 11 — CVM Instruction number 358/2002

On January 2010 negotiations involving securities and derivatives were not done, according to Article 11 of CVM Instruction number 358/2002, so my securities and derivatives position is as follows,

Company Name: BRF - Brasil Foods S,A,

Management and Related Person	o Board of Directors	o Fiscal Council	o Executive Officers	o Main Shareholders	x Technical and Consultant Agencies

Opening Balance

Security/			% interest
Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Number	Same kind	Total
Share	Common	7,010	0,00	0,00

Changes in the month

Security/ Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Intermediary	Operation	Date	Number	Price	Volume (R$)
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—

Closing Balance

Security/			% interest
Derivative	Characteristic of Security	Number	Same kind	Total
Share	Common	7,010	0,00	0,00